508132917 09/21/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8180097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	11/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Street Address:	1000 INDEPENDNCE AVE., SW
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20585

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1459405

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)586-7127

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

brenda.banks@hq.doe.gov Email:

Correspondent Name: BRENDA K. BANKS

Address Line 1: 1000 INDEPENDENCE AVE. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20585

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENDA K BANKS	
SIGNATURE:	/BRENDA K BANKS/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

508132917

source=Confirmatory License#page1.tif

REEL: 065020 FRAME: 0801

PATENT

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for (Title): COMPOSITE PRESSURE VESSEL ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF

MANUFACTURING

Inventor(s): Wenping Zhao, Ellen Y Sun, John P Wesson, Paul F Croteau,

Andrzej Ernest Kuczek

Serial No.: PCT/US14/59405

Contractor Docket No.: PA-0030565-WO

Contract No.: DE-AR0000254

Filing Date: October 7, 2014

Contractor: United Technologies Corporation

United Technologies Research Center

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause included in ARPA-E U.S. Department of Energy Contract No. DE-AR0000254.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 15th day of Vovember

2014.

UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Gregory R. Stephenson Assistant Secretary

United Technologies Corporation United Technologies Research Center Legal Department 411 Silver Lane, MS129-06 East Hartford, CT 06108

RECORDED: 09/21/2023

PATENT REEL: 065020 FRAME: 0802